Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/14/2023 12:14:03 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$99,000.00 $0.00
$19,500.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$70,449.06 $152,255.80
$70,449.06 $152,255.80

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($188,250.00)
$0.00
($188,250.00)

$99,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,750.00
$188,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$81,806.74
$81,806.74

Pulled from Production

Budget

$13,847,051.00
$5,300,994.52
$5,198,380.00
$33,000.00
$24,379,425.52

$13,002,176.48
$3,115,716.52
$1,842,951.00
$2,311,518.52
$1,213,634.00
$1,165,000.00
$1,021,060.00
$1,007,601.00
$24,679,657.52

$265,099.00
$144,867.00
$120,232.00

($180,000.00)
$11,427,177.56
$11,247,177.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$4,226,801.52
$451,669.42
$1,697,273.98
$1,332.45
$6,377,077.37

$4,019,196.33
$875,004.17
$647,646.39
$720,858.40
$369,045.70
$450,611.68
$513,847.02
$325,346.94
$7,921,556.63

$25,539.93
$0.00
$25,539.93

($1,518,939.33)
$15,208,170.40
$13,689,231.07

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,620,249.48)
($4,849,325.10)
($3,501,106.02)
($31,667.55)
($18,002,348.15)

$8,982,980.15
$2,240,712.35
$1,195,304.61
$1,590,660.12
$844,588.30
$714,388.32
$507,212.98
$682,254.06
$16,758,100.89

($239,559.07)
$144,867.00
($94,692.07)

($1,338,939.33)
$3,780,992.84
$2,442,053.51
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