STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYP VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,847,051.00	\$4,226,801.52	(\$9,620,249.48)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,300,994.52	\$451,669.42	(\$4,849,325.10)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$5,198,380.00	\$1,697,273.98	(\$3,501,106.02)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,332.45	(\$31,667.55)
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$24,379,425.52	\$6,377,077.37	(\$18,002,348.15)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00	\$13,002,176.48	\$4,019,196.33	\$8,982,980.15
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,115,716.52	\$875,004.17	\$2,240,712.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,842,951.00	\$647,646.39	\$1,195,304.61
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,311,518.52	\$720,858.40	\$1,590,660.12
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,213,634.00	\$369,045.70	\$844,588.30
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,165,000.00	\$450,611.68	\$714,388.32
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,021,060.00	\$513,847.02	\$507,212.98
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$0.00	\$55,750.00	\$1,007,601.00	\$325,346.94	\$682,254.06
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	\$188,250.00	\$24,679,657.52	\$7,921,556.63	\$16,758,100.89
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,099.00	\$25,539.93	(\$239,559.07)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$144,867.00	\$0.00	\$144,867.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,232.00	\$25,539.93	(\$94,692.07)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$180,000.00)	(\$1,518,939.33)	(\$1,338,939.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$70,449.06	\$152,255.80	\$81,806.74	\$11,427,177.56	\$15,208,170.40	\$3,780,992.84
Ending Fund Balance:	\$70,449.06	\$152,255.80	\$81,806.74	\$11,247,177.56	\$13,689,231.07	\$2,442,053.51

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.